

Segment Information

Year ended 31.Mar.09(April 1, 2008-March 31, 2009)

Value [¥ million]

	Interior	Exterior	Other	Total	Eliminations/ Corporate	Consolidated
Sales						
Sales to customers	102,320	12,746	2,861	117,927	-	117,927
Intersegment sales	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total sales	102,320	12,746	2,861	117,927	-	117,927
Operating expenses	96,486	12,591	3,049	112,126	(14)	112,112
Operating income	5,834	155	(188)	5,801	14	5,815
Assets	128,503	5,707	1,771	135,982	(676)	135,306
Depreciation	1,448	40	23	1,511	-	1,511
Impairment loss	-	4	-	4	-	4
Capital expenditures	1,436	9	7	1,452	-	1,452

Year ended 31.Mar.10(April 1, 2009-March 31, 2010)

Value [¥ million]

	Interior	Exterior	Other	Total	Eliminations/ Corporate	Consolidated
Sales						
Sales to customers	94,198	11,395	2,985	108,579	-	108,579
Intersegment sales	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total sales	94,198	11,395	2,985	108,579	-	108,579
Operating expenses	88,381	11,319	3,232	102,933	(1)	102,932
Operating income	5,816	76	(247)	5,645	1	5,646
Assets	130,472	5,400	1,508	137,381	(826)	136,555
Depreciation	1,395	35	32	1,463	-	1,463
Capital expenditures	1,496	0	46	1,543	-	1,543